
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 317 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 04TH FEBRUARY, 2020/MAGHA 15, 1941 (SAKA) 
 

SETTING-UP OF NATIONAL POLICE UNIVERSITY 
 
317.  DR. G. RANJITH REDDY: 
 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the status of the proposal to set up National Police University in the country; 
 
(b) whether it is not appropriate to set up National Police University in 
Telangana, particularly in or around Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel National Police 
Academy; 
 
(c) if so, whether any proposal has been mooted for this; and 
 
(d) if not, the reasons therefor? 
 
ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

(a): On the request of Government of Gujarat, Central Government has planned 

to establish a National Police University by making the existing Raksha Shakti 

University, Gujarat a Central University and conferring upon it the status of 

Institute of National Importance. 

(b) to (d): At present, there is no proposal to set up National Police University in 

Telangana. 

***** 


